THREE VILLAGE CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
STONY BROOK, NEW YORK
BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA MATERIALS

DATE OF BOARD MEETING: April 22, 2020 DATE SUBMITTED: April 17, 2020

OFFICE OF ORIGIN: Business Services CATEGORY OF ITEM: Action

TITLE: APPROVE CHANGE ORDERS NoO. 1,2, 3, AND 4-RELLE ELECTRIC CORP.

Staff Recommendation:

Upon recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools be it resolved that the Board of Education
approve the following:

e Change Order No. 1 —a decrease of $15,000.00 (SED #001-038)
¢ Change Order No. 2 —a net decrease of $6,542.25 (SED #002-032)
e Change Order No. 3 — a net increase of $22,186.82 (SED #007-031)

¢ Change Order No. 4 ~ a net increase of $10,271.15 (SED #014-031)

Total Net Increase - $10,915.72

Background-Rationale:

This resolution is to authorize a net increase in the overall costs as a result of additional
labor, materials and equipment needed to complete the above referenced projects as required
by the DOH, partially offset by the return of any unused allowances relating to these four
locations as covered under Contract No. 1-Generator Installation dated 10/17/18.

NOT AN OFFICIAL RECORD; SUBJECT TO CHANGE




